Town of Thompson's Station Utility Advisory Board Meeting Agenda March 17th, 2021

Call Meeting To Order

1. Approval To Conduct This Meeting By Electronic Means Which Is Necessary To Protect The Public Health Safety And Welfare Of Tennesseans In Light Of The COVID-19 Outbreak (Pursuant To Executive Order No. 78):

Documents:

ITEM 1 - INTRODUCTION STATEMENT FOR TS UB.PDF

2. Consideration Of The Minutes Of The February 17, 2021 Meeting.

Documents:

ITEM 2 - UTILITY BOARD MINUTES 02_17_2021.PDF

3. Approve Proposed Ordinance 2021-007: An Ordinance To Amend Title 18 Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee Municipal Code As To The Prescribed Chapters And Requirements Of Training Related To Board Of Mayor And Alderman And The Utility Board Of The Town Of Thompson's Station And Move Forward To BOMA For Their Review.

Documents:

ITEM 3 - ORDINANCE 2021-007 TO AMEND TITLE 18 AS TO CHAPTERS AND ADD TRAINING REQUIREMENT 3.10.21 V.2.PDF

4. System Operator's Update-Kenny Bond:

5. Barge Design Updates-Matthew Johnson:

- a. Bridgemore I & I Update
- b. Hill Property Construction Update
- c. MBR Project Update
- d. Critz Lane Utility Relocation Update
- e. Force Main and Pump Station on Highway 31 and Thompson's Station Road

6. Announcements:

7. Adjourn

Information Only:

Documents:

BROADBAND INFORMATION.PDF FCCBROADBANDMAP2.PDF

This meeting will be held remotely due to the Public Health Emergency related to COVID-19 and will be

live streamed at 6:00 p.m. via the Town Website @ www.thompsons-station.com